

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB95)

Received: 4/22/2013 Received By: mshovers
Wanted: As time permits Same as LRB:
For: Mary Lazich (608) 266-5400 By/Representing: trish
May Contact: Drafter: mshovers
Subject: Elections - miscellaneous Addl. Drafters: jkuesel
Local Gov't - counties
Extra Copies: EVM

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Sen.Lazich@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Draft AA 1 to AB 85 as a senate amendment; Change the population threshold from 500,000 to 750,000

Instructions:

See attached marked up copy of the bill

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	mshovers 4/22/2013	kfollett 4/23/2013	rschluet 4/23/2013	_____			
/1				_____	lparisi 4/23/2013	lparisi 4/23/2013	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB95)

Received: 4/22/2013 Received By: mshovers
Wanted: As time permits Same as LRB:
For: Mary Lazich (608) 266-5400 By/Representing: trish
May Contact: Drafter: mshovers
Subject: Elections - miscellaneous Addl. Drafters: jkuesel
Local Gov't - counties
Extra Copies: EVM

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Sen.Lazich@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Draft AA 1 to AB 85 as a senate amendment; Change the population threshold from 500,000 to 750,000

Instructions:

See attached marked up copy of the bill

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	mshovers	1/15/13	1/15/13				
1, 1	MES	4/22/13	4/23/13				

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE

a0322/11



LRB002641
MES&JTK:kjf:ps

→ SENATE
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL ~~84~~ 95
PMNR

April 8, 2013 - Offered by Representative SANFELIPPO.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 9, line 11: delete "500,000" and substitute "500,000 750,000".
- 3 **2.** Page 11, line 10: after that line insert:
- 4 "SECTION 11e. 59.17 (2) (bm) 1. (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 5 59.17 (2) (bm) 1. (intro.) In any county with a population of 500,000 750,000
- 6 or more, appoint the following persons:".
- 7 **3.** Page 11, line 22: after that line insert:
- 8 "SECTION 12e. 59.17 (2) (br) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 9 59.17 (2) (br) In any county with a population of less than 500,000 750,000,
- 10 appoint and supervise the heads of all county departments except those elected by
- 11 the people and except where the statutes provide that the appointment shall be made
- 12 by other elected officers. Notwithstanding any statutory provision that a board or
- 13 commission or the county board or county board chairperson appoint a department

1 head, except s. 17.21, the county executive shall appoint and supervise the
2 department head. Notwithstanding any statutory provision that a board or
3 commission supervise the administration of a department, the department head
4 shall supervise the administration of the department and the board or commission
5 shall perform any advisory or policy-making function authorized by statute. An
6 appointment by the county executive under this subsection requires the
7 confirmation of the board unless the board, by ordinance, elects to waive
8 confirmation or unless the appointment is made under a civil service system
9 competitive examination procedure established under s. 59.52 (8) or ch. 63. Any
10 department head appointed by a county executive under this subsection may be
11 removed at the pleasure of the county executive unless the department head is
12 appointed under a civil service system competitive examination procedure
13 established under s. 59.52 (8) or ch. 63.”.

14 **4.** Page 15, line 11: on lines 11 and 13, delete “500,000” and substitute “500,000
15 750,000”.

16 **5.** Page 17, line 8: delete “500,000” and substitute “750,000”.

17 **6.** Page 17, line 17: delete “500,000” and substitute “750,000”.

18 **7.** Page 22, line 21: delete “500,000” and substitute “750,000”.

19 (END)